UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 8

Litt		REGION 8	2012 NOV
IN THE MATTER OF:)	香岛厅	1
)	0.00	70
Rick Nelson, Owner)	me	
Fort Devils Tower)	翌日	4
Devils Tower, WY 82714)	Docket No. SDWA-08-2011-0021	23
)		
Respondent.)		
)		
)		

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

COMES NOW the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) (Complainant) and files this Notice of Substitution of Counsel for Complainant.

Please be informed that Dana J. Stotsky is now counsel of record for Complainant. He may be contacted at the address and telephone number set forth below.

Respectfully submitted,

United States Environmental Protection Agency

Region 8

Complainant.

DATE: Nov. 2, 2012

Dana J. Stotsky

Enforcement Attorney

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Region 8 (8ENF-L) 1595 Wynkoop St. Denver, CO 80202-1129

Telephone: (303) 312-6905

FAX: (303) 312-6953

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on November 2, 2012 the original and one copy of the Complainant's Notice of Substitution of Counsel were hand-delivered to:

Ms. Antonia Artemis, Regional Hearing Clerk EPA Region 8 1595 Wynkoop Street Denver, CO 80202

and a true copy was delivered to:

Ms. Elyana R. Sutin Regional Judicial Officer EPA, Region 8 1595 Wynkoop Street (8RC) Denver, CO 80202

and a true copy was sent by first class mail to the following addressee:

Mr. Rick Nelson, Owner Fort Devils Tower 601 Highway 24 Devils Tower, WY 82714

DATE: 11/2/12

Dana J. Stotsky